

**Ram Avatar Dutta Vs. Union of India & Ors.**

**Execution Petition No. 1349/2024**

19.03.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGSC, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No. 3, 5 and 6.

Mr. Mandeep Thakur and Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No. 4/State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file compliance report.

List on **30.04.2025**.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**  
(raman)