

Ram Avtar Dutta (deceased through his LRs)
vs. Union of India and others.

Ex. Petition No.1349 of 2024

21.05.2025

Present: Ms. Manisha, Advocate vice Ms.Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate for the petitioner/applicant.

Mr. Rajinder Singh Thakur, Central Government Counsel for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 5.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G with Ms.Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr.Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.3 and 5 is stated to have been filed on 20.05.2025, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she is under instructions not to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on 4th June, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 21, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge