

**Ram Avtar Dutta (deceased) through LRs. vs. Union of India & Ors.**

**Ex. Pet. No. 1349 of 2024**

**04.06.2025** Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Standing Counsel, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 5.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

**CMP No. 12593 of 2025**

Notice. Mr. Rajinder Thakur, learned Central Government Standing Counsel, Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, learned Advocate and Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of the respective respondents.

Reply(ies) be filed within three weeks.

List on 25.06.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

**4<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**  
(sanjeev)