

Ram Avtar Dutta (deceased) through his LRs Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Execution Petition No. 1349 of 2024

25.06.2025 Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 5.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates, General, for the respondent/State.

CMP No. 12593 of 2025

Reply(ies) not filed. Let the same be positively filed within a week.

List on **02.07.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

25th June, 2025
(Sumit)