

Ram Avtar Dutta (deceased) through LRs Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 1349/2024

02.07.2025

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 5.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No. 12593/2025

None of the respondents has filed reply to this application.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the applicant/petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder.

The application stands disposed of.

Ex. Pet. No. 1349/2024

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on **23.07.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

2nd July, 2025
(raman)