

**Ram Avtar Dutta (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Execution Petition No. 1349/2024

23.07.2025 Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 5.
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 4 and 6.

Reply filed on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 5 and rejoinder thereto are on record.

Reply stated to have been filed on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 6 is not on record. Office of learned Advocate General to ensure removal of objection(s) to place the same on record, failing which, adverse order shall follow.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No. 4 and 6 also stands filed. The same has been kept in part-B of the record. Registry is directed to place the rejoinder on record in main file.

List for consideration on **25.08.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

23rd July, 2025
(raman)