

Ram Avtar Dutta (deceased) through LRs Vs. Union of India & others.

Item No. (D-4)

Execution Petition No.1349 of 2024

25.09.2025

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, for Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 5.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.4 and 6.

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for respondents No.3 & 5 to seek necessary instructions.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

29.10.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

25th September, 2025
(munish thakur)