

Ram Avtar Dutta (deceased) through LRs. vs. Union of India & Ors.

Item No. D-4

Ex. Pet. No. 1349 of 2024

29.10.2025 Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, for Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 5.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 4 and 6.

Counsel for respondents No. 3 and 5 submits that necessary instructions have been filed in the office by way of an affidavit and advance copy of the same has already been supplied to the opposite counsel. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

List on **27.11.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

29th October, 2025
(sanjeev)